Mid-town 941.7 32 47 56 4.7 4.9 5.6 – 13 92

Inner London 316.2 22 27 35 5.0 5.9 6.5 – 24 66

Total London offices 3,729.8 14 43 60 4.5 5.0 6.5 – 9 92

Central London shops 905.1 12 47 93 4.3 5.0 7.0 – – –

Other1 88.2 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Total London Portfolio (excluding developments) 4,723.1 12 43 93 4.3 5.0 7.0 – 8 92

Developments: income capitalisation method 584.3 61 65 67 5.0 5.0 5.0 – 2 4

Developments: residual method 413.8 21 55 69 5.1 5.3 5.5 88 328 466

Development programme 998.1 21 58 69 5.0 5.1 5.5 – 226 466

Market value at 31 March 2014 – Group 10,288.8

1.	The ‘Other’ category contains a range of low value properties of a diverse nature. As a result it is not meaningful to present assumptions used in valuing these properties.

The sensitivities illustrate the impact of changes in key unobservable inputs (in isolation) on the fair value of the Group’s properties:

31 March 2014

Sensitivities

Impact on valuations of
 5% change in estimated

rental value

Impact on valuations of
25 bps change in
equivalent yield

Impact on valuations of
 5% change

in costs

Market
value

£m
Increase

£m
Decrease

£m
Decrease

£m
Increase

£m
Decrease

£m
Increase

£m

Total Retail Portfolio (excluding developments) 4,567.6 184.0 (163.9) 185.8 (175.2) n/a n/a

Total London Portfolio (excluding developments) 4,723.1 182.4 (166.4) 246.8 (222.8) n/a n/a

Developments: income capitalisation method 584.3 26.3 (25.8) 32.5 (29.4) n/a n/a

Developments: residual method 413.8 24.2 (24.2) 35.2 (32.0) 16.3 (16.3)

Market value at 31 March 2014 – Group 10,288.8

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 March 2015 continued

Financial statem
ents

G
overnance

Additional inform
ation

Strategic report

109Financial statements continued Land Securities Annual Report 2015

16. Joint arrangements

Accounting policy

Joint arrangements are those entities over whose activities the Group has joint control, established by contractual agreement. Interests in joint arrangements are
accounted for as either a joint venture or a joint operation as permitted by IFRS 11 ‘Joint Arrangements’. The accounting treatment for our joint arrangements requires